503580731 11/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3627359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
L&R MEDICAL INC.	11/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVA COAST MEDICAL LTD.	
Street Address:	101 YORKMINSTER ROAD	
City:	TORONTO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M2P 1M5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14301626

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)230-8821

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 613-236-9561

Email: bmclarnon@markclerk.com
Correspondent Name: MARKS&CLERK CANADA

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 957
Address Line 2: STATION B

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 5S7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29426-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. MARK BUDD
SIGNATURE:	/smarkbudd53880/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503580731 REEL: 037112 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, L&R Medical Inc., of Toronto, Ontario, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nova Coast Medical Ltd., a corporation having an office at 101 Yorkminster Road, Toronto, Ontario M2P 1M5 Canada, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to FOCUSING ALGORITHM IN OCT-ONLY SYSTEMS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial Number 14/301,626, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nova Coast Medical Ltd. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the aforesaid application, and all the privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

Rishard Weitz

CEO, L&R Medical Inc.

Nov. 20 th 2015

Date

Witness

PATENT REEL: 037112 FRAME: 0346

RECORDED: 11/23/2015